

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES 1 2	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0003		3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.		5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
6. ISSUED BY DLA Troop Support 700 Robbins Avenue Philadelphia PA 19111-5098 DLA Troop Support-FTRC/Russell Manuel Phone: 215-737-0486		CODE	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)		CODE
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)			(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. SPM3S1-11-R-7073	
			<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) Oct 14, 2011	
			<input type="checkbox"/>	10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.	
			<input type="checkbox"/>	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
CODE 08KA0		FACILITY CODE			

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
 (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment your desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
<input type="checkbox"/>	
<input type="checkbox"/>	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
<input type="checkbox"/>	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
<input type="checkbox"/>	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Solicitation SPM3S1-11-R-7073 is amended as follows:

See page 2.

Solicitation SPM3S1-11-R-7073 is hereby reopened in order to correct the item quantities and the MRE year.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	
		JAMES A. LECOLLIER	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Officer)	

1. The minimum quantities, estimated quantities, and maximum quantities are revised as follows for the following items:

Line Item	Item	NSN	Minimum Quantity	Estimated Quantity	Maximum Quantity
0001	Cheese, Plain	8940-00-149-1059	10,000,000	12,000,000	30,000,000
0004	Peanut Butter, Plain	8930-01-555-4596	8,750,000	10,500,000	26,250,000
0007	Blackberry Jam	8930-01-426-4749	1,250,000	1,875,000	4,687,500
0008	Strawberry Jam	8930-01-426-4752	1,250,000	1,875,000	4,687,500
0009	Apple Jelly	8930-00-149-1056	1,250,000	1,875,000	4,687,500
0010	Grape Jelly	8930-00-149-1058	1,250,000	1,875,000	4,687,500

2. On Page 6, B-2 CONTRACT UNIT ITEM PRICING, 2nd and 3rd paragraph:

Delete: MRE XXXI

Insert: MRE XXXII

3. Discussions under solicitation SPM3S1-11-R-7073 are hereby concluded. In accordance with FAR 15.307 (b), your firm is afforded the opportunity to submit a Final Proposal Revision. You are hereby requested to respond with your Final Revised Proposal by Monday, October 17, 2011, 12:00 PM local Philadelphia time.

Faxed offers to this request for a Final Revised Proposal are hereby authorized. The authorized FAX number is 215-737- 9300, 9301, 9302 and 9303.

All qualifications not previously accepted or deleted from your proposal are denied.

All other terms and conditions of the subject solicitation and Amendments 0001 thru 0003 remain unchanged. Your firm must state agreement to all terms and conditions of the solicitation, amendments 0001-0003, the four revised proposal letters issued from July 12, 2011 through September 22, 2011, and this amendment.

If your firm does not respond to this notice by the specified date and time specified above, your proposal will be evaluated based upon your original or most recent offer. After receipt of any Final Proposal Revision the Government intends to make an award without seeking additional information.